
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - Border Access Knockhill Stages - 16/02/2025 Awards

Overall
3 Peter Stewart Harry Marchbank Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc E 51:18 1
1 Ross Hunter Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc E 51:20 2

10 Johnnie Mackay Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc E 52:15 3

Class A - NCR Class 9 (Up to and including 1400cc)
27 Ally Currie Alex Hill Peugeot 106 1390cc A 57:14 17 1
45 Rian Walker Stuart Mcbride MG MG3 1400cc A 57:56 24 2

Class B - NCR Classes 7 & 8 (1401cc to 1600cc)
15 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc B 53:37 8 1
16 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 Max 1600cc B 55:36 12 2

Class C - NCR Classes 5 & 6 (1601cc to 2000cc)
17 Dave Bellerby Callum Spoors Ford Escort 2000cc C 55:32 11 1

6 Stephen Thompson Gordon McCheyne Ford MK2 Escort 2000cc C 55:56 13 2

Class D - NCR Class 3 (2001cc and over 2WD)
23 Terry Clarke Ronnie Roughhead Ford Escort MK 2 2500cc D 57:23 20 1
37 Richard Stewart Carin Tait-Logan Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc D 57:43 22 2

Class E - NCR Class 1, 2 & 4 (All 4WD cars)
14 Billy Mclelland Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza N15 2000cc E 52:24 4 4

2 Barry Groundwater Ashleigh Will Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2000cc E 52:56 5 5

1st Lady Driver
46 Ashleigh Morris Ford Fiesta R200 1598cc B 60:36 36 7

1st Lady Co-Driver
10 Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc E 52:15 3 3

1st BECC Crew
No Award



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

3 Peter Stewart Harry Marchbank Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc E 4:59 4:56 5:44 5:40 5:44 5:37 5:42 5:30 3:44 3:42 51:18 1 1

1 Ross Hunter Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc E 4:57 4:55 5:42 5:44 5:49 5:37 5:36 5:34 3:41 3:45 51:20 2 2

10 Johnnie Mackay Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc E 5:11 5:04 5:49 5:46 5:44 5:47 5:44 5:36 3:46 3:48 52:15 3 3

14 Billy Mclelland Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza N15 2000cc E 5:08 5:05 5:50 5:53 5:48 5:43 5:44 5:38 3:46 3:49 52:24 4 4

2 Barry Groundwater Ashleigh Will Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2000cc E 5:05 5:05 5:54 5:47 5:52 5:43 5:54 5:43 3:53 4:00 52:56 5 5

12 Lee Hastings Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc E 5:08 5:02 5:50 5:48 6:06 5:47 5:50 5:43 3:54 3:53 53:01 6 6

9 Joe Mckeand Charlotte Mcdowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc E 5:19 5:16 5:57 5:49 5:50 5:43 5:50 5:40 3:54 3:54 53:12 7 7

15 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc B 5:09 5:07 5:57 6:03 5:59 5:54 5:54 5:49 3:53 3:52 53:37 8 1

20 Ross Macdonald Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc E 5:22 5:33 6:04 5:58 5:58 5:48 5:59 5:53 3:58 3:56 54:29 9 8

19 Orrin McDonnell Kristina Cameron Mitsubishi Evo 8 1999cc E 5:22 5:17 6:02 6:03 6:00 5:47 6:08 5:54 4:07 4:04 54:44 10 9

17 Dave Bellerby Callum Spoors Ford Escort 2000cc C 5:27 5:18 6:10 6:07 6:07 6:01 6:06 5:59 4:08 4:09 55:32 11 1

16 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 Max 1600cc B 5:16 5:13 6:04 6:08 6:07 6:06 6:07 6:19 4:10 4:06 55:36 12 2

6 Stephen Thompson Gordon McCheyne Ford MK2 Escort 2000cc C 5:15 5:25 6:05 6:11 6:00 5:53 6:05 5:55 5:08 3:59 55:56 13 2

49 Craig MacIvor Ian MacIvor Honda Civic Type R 1998cc C 5:39 5:22 6:08 6:10 6:06 5:57 6:12 6:04 4:25 4:13 56:16 14 3

41 Ewan Murdoch Martyn Erskine Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 5:32 5:23 6:11 6:11 6:15 6:09 6:19 6:12 4:09 4:13 56:34 15 3

66 Calum MacDougall Daniel Paul Minty Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 5:33 5:24 6:16 6:02 6:06 6:02 6:05 5:59 5:14 4:07 56:48 16 10

27 Ally Currie Alex Hill Peugeot 106 1390cc A 5:50 5:25 6:21 6:18 6:16 6:12 6:14 6:09 4:18 4:11 57:14 17 1

29 Steven Street Robert Wood Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc C 5:31 5:23 6:17 6:37 6:15 6:11 6:28 6:12 4:12 4:12 57:18 18 4

22 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc C 5:44 5:35 6:25 6:21 6:17 6:12 6:15 6:08 4:11 4:14 57:22 19 5

23 Terry Clarke Ronnie Roughhead Ford Escort MK 2 2500cc D 5:51 5:33 6:19 6:15 6:17 6:04 6:15 6:15 4:15 4:19 57:23 20 1

28 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc B 5:54 5:34 6:23 6:21 6:19 6:14 6:14 6:09 4:15 4:16 57:39 21 4

37 Richard Stewart Carin Tait-Logan Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc D 5:36 5:29 6:33 6:28 6:26 6:12 6:14 6:12 4:18 4:15 57:43 22 2

26 Gareth Dalgliesh Scott Wightman Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 5:59 5:39 6:21 6:13 6:33 6:06 6:19 6:06 4:17 4:15 57:48 23 11

45 Rian Walker Stuart Mcbride MG MG3 1400cc A 5:48 5:33 6:25 6:28 6:26 6:17 6:23 6:16 4:10 4:10 57:56 24 2

39 Thomas Milne Neil Jeffrey MG 3 1398cc A 5:45 5:34 6:30 6:22 6:23 6:18 6:25 6:16 4:13 4:16 58:02 25 3

62 John Marshall Chris Pattison MG ZR 1598cc B 6:00 5:36 6:27 6:21 6:21 6:20 6:23 6:11 4:17 4:27 58:23 26 5

67 Lauchlan Hunter Richard Simmonds MG 3 1396cc A 5:51 5:37 6:35 6:27 6:32 6:21 6:28 6:21 4:15 4:18 58:45 27 4



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

72 James Lyon Hayden Brown Nissan Pulsar GTIR 2000cc E 5:49 5:34 6:24 6:16 6:23 6:13 6:22 6:12 5:39 4:15 59:07 28 12

48 Mark Constantine Antony Coates MG 3 1400cc A 5:55 5:43 6:34 6:32 6:32 6:20 6:34 6:31 4:26 4:23 59:30 29 5

35 James Wilson Rebecca Wilson MG ZR 1400cc A 5:55 5:55 6:49 6:35 6:28 6:21 6:27 6:25 4:22 4:22 59:39 30 6

30 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc B 6:08 5:36 6:36 6:35 6:25 6:17 6:27 6:27 4:31 4:45 59:47 31 6

36 James Thomson Kari Bates Vauxhall Nova 1398cc A 6:03 5:47 6:40 6:28 6:36 6:23 6:29 6:21 4:29 4:32 59:48 32 7

65 Wattie Warwick Darrell Clark Peugeot 206GTI 1998cc C 5:52 5:41 6:39 6:38 6:34 6:30 6:37 6:30 4:24 4:31 59:56 33 6

52 Andy Scott Cameron Scott Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc D 6:04 6:19 6:36 6:26 6:25 6:15 6:36 6:23 4:32 4:41 60:17 34 3

68 Mick Smith Paul Michael Stringer MG 3 1400cc A 6:04 5:45 6:40 6:38 6:35 6:31 6:41 6:34 4:29 4:32 60:29 35 8

46 Ashleigh Morris James Morris Ford Fiesta R200 1598cc B 6:07 5:44 6:38 6:34 6:30 6:25 6:39 6:42 4:38 4:39 60:36 36 7

38 Fletcher Falconer Ian Murray Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc C 5:43 6:18 6:52 6:37 6:21 6:14 6:23 8:16 4:20 4:25 61:29 37 7

51 Alistair Crawford Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 2500cc D 5:35 5:41 6:21 11:00 6:16 6:05 6:15 6:08 4:10 4:23 61:54 38 4

71 David Lapsley Craig Wallace Ford Escort RS1800 1998cc C 6:45 5:58 6:56 6:47 6:44 6:26 6:49 6:30 4:29 4:45 62:09 39 8

50 Niall Cowan Snr William Paterson MG 3 1398cc A 6:03 5:51 6:52 6:37 6:52 6:33 6:58 6:36 5:51 4:28 62:41 40 9

18 Angus Lawrie Leesa Watson Vauxhall Astra 2000cc C 5:39 10:00 6:23 7:35 6:19 6:11 6:09 6:07 4:12 4:07 62:42 41 9

57 Connor Black Duncan Daun Mazda 323 1300cc A 6:30 6:04 7:06 6:54 6:47 6:42 6:51 6:47 4:35 4:38 62:54 42 10

25 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc E 5:51 10:00 6:22 6:27 6:22 6:21 6:20 6:19 4:23 4:49 63:14 43 13

69 Cameron Murray Wallis Henderson Peugeot 106 1600cc B 10:00 5:47 6:40 6:30 6:32 6:24 6:37 6:29 4:24 4:29 63:52 44 8

64 Martin Cockerill Dave Mortimer Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc C 6:12 5:52 8:21 6:52 6:50 6:38 6:52 6:39 4:44 4:53 63:53 45 10

70 Flame Airikkala Michael Hendry MG 3 1400cc A 6:21 5:54 6:52 6:35 6:41 6:33 9:35 6:33 4:26 4:32 64:02 46 11

47 Liam Harvey Chris Wareham Ford Fiesta 1600cc B 7:06 5:59 6:27 6:19 6:18 6:12 11:00 6:27 4:19 4:21 64:28 47 9

32 Niall Cowan Jnr Ashley Thomson MG 3 1398cc A 6:01 6:18 6:45 11:00 6:43 6:31 6:37 6:28 4:20 4:35 65:18 48 12

42 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc B 6:51 6:20 7:17 7:12 7:03 6:53 7:06 7:11 4:59 5:09 66:01 49 10

53 Kenneth Dalgliesh Andrew Side Ford Escort Mk2 2100cc D 6:02 5:50 11:00 6:39 6:40 6:24 6:38 6:34 5:46 5:57 67:30 50 5

7 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc D 5:02 5:02 30:00 6:30 5:48 5:47 5:54 5:47 3:56 3:51 77:37 51 6

61 Michael Thomson Darren Christie Peugeot 106 1600cc B 6:09 5:55 6:53 6:54 11:00 30:00 7:40 7:03 4:47 4:56 91:17 52 11

5 Nick Stamper Glenn Mercer Citroen DS3 R5 1600cc E 6:40 5:45 6:16 6:10 6:33 6:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

11 Owen Paterson Scott Sloan Subaru GC8 1999cc E 5:05 5:03 5:56 6:11 5:51 5:48 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

31 Sarah Hunter Sean Douglas Ford Fiesta R2T 998cc B 5:59 5:39 6:28 6:28 8:49 9:14 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

33 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc B 6:25 F/F 99 99

34 Steven Crockett Kenny Anderson Peugeot 205 1400cc A 10:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

40 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc B 5:47 5:31 6:28 6:18 6:18 6:12 6:19 11:00 F/F 99 99

43 Ross Kirk Robert Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 6:46 5:56 6:48 7:04 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

44 Paul Murdoch Nicola Wareham Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 5:43 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

54 Larry Carter Tony Walker Peugeot 206 1600cc B 5:43 6:18 F/F 99 99

55 Ian Gray Micheal Murray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 6:07 5:49 6:43 6:44 6:51 6:39 6:53 6:35 7:00 F/F 99 99

56 Max Crowther Phil Bramma MG 3 1398cc A 10:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

58 Jordan Hayes Clare Fraser Renault Clio 1999cc C 5:56 5:44 6:49 6:32 6:44 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

59 Finn Thomasson Simon Thomasson Citroen Saxo 1598cc B 6:11 6:06 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

60 Ross Carbry Paul Gribben Citeron C1 1400cc A 6:28 6:14 8:12 7:00 7:10 7:09 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

63 Dave Ellis Drew Spoors Mini Mini 1600cc D 5:38 5:51 6:35 6:22 6:17 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025 - IN CLASS ORDER

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

27 Ally Currie Alex Hill Peugeot 106 1390cc A 5:50 5:25 6:21 6:18 6:16 6:12 6:14 6:09 4:18 4:11 57:14 17 1

45 Rian Walker Stuart Mcbride MG MG3 1400cc A 5:48 5:33 6:25 6:28 6:26 6:17 6:23 6:16 4:10 4:10 57:56 24 2

39 Thomas Milne Neil Jeffrey MG 3 1398cc A 5:45 5:34 6:30 6:22 6:23 6:18 6:25 6:16 4:13 4:16 58:02 25 3

67 Lauchlan Hunter Richard Simmonds MG 3 1396cc A 5:51 5:37 6:35 6:27 6:32 6:21 6:28 6:21 4:15 4:18 58:45 27 4

48 Mark Constantine Antony Coates MG 3 1400cc A 5:55 5:43 6:34 6:32 6:32 6:20 6:34 6:31 4:26 4:23 59:30 29 5

35 James Wilson Rebecca Wilson MG ZR 1400cc A 5:55 5:55 6:49 6:35 6:28 6:21 6:27 6:25 4:22 4:22 59:39 30 6

36 James Thomson Kari Bates Vauxhall Nova 1398cc A 6:03 5:47 6:40 6:28 6:36 6:23 6:29 6:21 4:29 4:32 59:48 32 7

68 Mick Smith Paul Michael Stringer MG 3 1400cc A 6:04 5:45 6:40 6:38 6:35 6:31 6:41 6:34 4:29 4:32 60:29 35 8

50 Niall Cowan Snr William Paterson MG 3 1398cc A 6:03 5:51 6:52 6:37 6:52 6:33 6:58 6:36 5:51 4:28 62:41 40 9

57 Connor Black Duncan Daun Mazda 323 1300cc A 6:30 6:04 7:06 6:54 6:47 6:42 6:51 6:47 4:35 4:38 62:54 42 10

70 Flame Airikkala Michael Hendry MG 3 1400cc A 6:21 5:54 6:52 6:35 6:41 6:33 9:35 6:33 4:26 4:32 64:02 46 11

32 Niall Cowan Jnr Ashley Thomson MG 3 1398cc A 6:01 6:18 6:45 11:00 6:43 6:31 6:37 6:28 4:20 4:35 65:18 48 12

34 Steven Crockett Kenny Anderson Peugeot 205 1400cc A 10:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

56 Max Crowther Phil Bramma MG 3 1398cc A 10:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

60 Ross Carbry Paul Gribben Citeron C1 1400cc A 6:28 6:14 8:12 7:00 7:10 7:09 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

15 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc B 5:09 5:07 5:57 6:03 5:59 5:54 5:54 5:49 3:53 3:52 53:37 8 1

16 Dave Mcintyre Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 Max 1600cc B 5:16 5:13 6:04 6:08 6:07 6:06 6:07 6:19 4:10 4:06 55:36 12 2

41 Ewan Murdoch Martyn Erskine Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 5:32 5:23 6:11 6:11 6:15 6:09 6:19 6:12 4:09 4:13 56:34 15 3

28 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc B 5:54 5:34 6:23 6:21 6:19 6:14 6:14 6:09 4:15 4:16 57:39 21 4

62 John Marshall Chris Pattison MG ZR 1598cc B 6:00 5:36 6:27 6:21 6:21 6:20 6:23 6:11 4:17 4:27 58:23 26 5

30 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc B 6:08 5:36 6:36 6:35 6:25 6:17 6:27 6:27 4:31 4:45 59:47 31 6

46 Ashleigh Morris James Morris Ford Fiesta R200 1598cc B 6:07 5:44 6:38 6:34 6:30 6:25 6:39 6:42 4:38 4:39 60:36 36 7

69 Cameron Murray Wallis Henderson Peugeot 106 1600cc B 10:00 5:47 6:40 6:30 6:32 6:24 6:37 6:29 4:24 4:29 63:52 44 8

47 Liam Harvey Chris Wareham Ford Fiesta 1600cc B 7:06 5:59 6:27 6:19 6:18 6:12 11:00 6:27 4:19 4:21 64:28 47 9

42 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc B 6:51 6:20 7:17 7:12 7:03 6:53 7:06 7:11 4:59 5:09 66:01 49 10

61 Michael Thomson Darren Christie Peugeot 106 1600cc B 6:09 5:55 6:53 6:54 11:00 30:00 7:40 7:03 4:47 4:56 91:17 52 11

31 Sarah Hunter Sean Douglas Ford Fiesta R2T 998cc B 5:59 5:39 6:28 6:28 8:49 9:14 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025 - IN CLASS ORDER

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

33 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc B 6:25 F/F 99 99

40 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc B 5:47 5:31 6:28 6:18 6:18 6:12 6:19 11:00 F/F 99 99

44 Paul Murdoch Nicola Wareham Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 5:43 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

54 Larry Carter Tony Walker Peugeot 206 1600cc B 5:43 6:18 F/F 99 99

59 Finn Thomasson Simon Thomasson Citroen Saxo 1598cc B 6:11 6:06 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

17 Dave Bellerby Callum Spoors Ford Escort 2000cc C 5:27 5:18 6:10 6:07 6:07 6:01 6:06 5:59 4:08 4:09 55:32 11 1

6 Stephen Thompson Gordon McCheyne Ford MK2 Escort 2000cc C 5:15 5:25 6:05 6:11 6:00 5:53 6:05 5:55 5:08 3:59 55:56 13 2

49 Craig MacIvor Ian MacIvor Honda Civic Type R 1998cc C 5:39 5:22 6:08 6:10 6:06 5:57 6:12 6:04 4:25 4:13 56:16 14 3

29 Steven Street Robert Wood Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc C 5:31 5:23 6:17 6:37 6:15 6:11 6:28 6:12 4:12 4:12 57:18 18 4

22 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc C 5:44 5:35 6:25 6:21 6:17 6:12 6:15 6:08 4:11 4:14 57:22 19 5

65 Wattie Warwick Darrell Clark Peugeot 206GTI 1998cc C 5:52 5:41 6:39 6:38 6:34 6:30 6:37 6:30 4:24 4:31 59:56 33 6

38 Fletcher Falconer Ian Murray Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc C 5:43 6:18 6:52 6:37 6:21 6:14 6:23 8:16 4:20 4:25 61:29 37 7

71 David Lapsley Craig Wallace Ford Escort RS1800 1998cc C 6:45 5:58 6:56 6:47 6:44 6:26 6:49 6:30 4:29 4:45 62:09 39 8

18 Angus Lawrie Leesa Watson Vauxhall Astra 2000cc C 5:39 10:00 6:23 7:35 6:19 6:11 6:09 6:07 4:12 4:07 62:42 41 9

64 Martin Cockerill Dave Mortimer Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc C 6:12 5:52 8:21 6:52 6:50 6:38 6:52 6:39 4:44 4:53 63:53 45 10

55 Ian Gray Micheal Murray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 6:07 5:49 6:43 6:44 6:51 6:39 6:53 6:35 7:00 F/F 99 99

58 Jordan Hayes Clare Fraser Renault Clio 1999cc C 5:56 5:44 6:49 6:32 6:44 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

23 Terry Clarke Ronnie Roughhead Ford Escort MK 2 2500cc D 5:51 5:33 6:19 6:15 6:17 6:04 6:15 6:15 4:15 4:19 57:23 20 1

37 Richard Stewart Carin Tait-Logan Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc D 5:36 5:29 6:33 6:28 6:26 6:12 6:14 6:12 4:18 4:15 57:43 22 2

52 Andy Scott Cameron Scott Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc D 6:04 6:19 6:36 6:26 6:25 6:15 6:36 6:23 4:32 4:41 60:17 34 3

51 Alistair Crawford Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 2500cc D 5:35 5:41 6:21 11:00 6:16 6:05 6:15 6:08 4:10 4:23 61:54 38 4

53 Kenneth Dalgliesh Andrew Side Ford Escort Mk2 2100cc D 6:02 5:50 11:00 6:39 6:40 6:24 6:38 6:34 5:46 5:57 67:30 50 5

7 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc D 5:02 5:02 30:00 6:30 5:48 5:47 5:54 5:47 3:56 3:51 77:37 51 6

63 Dave Ellis Drew Spoors Mini Mini 1600cc D 5:38 5:51 6:35 6:22 6:17 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

3 Peter Stewart Harry Marchbank Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc E 4:59 4:56 5:44 5:40 5:44 5:37 5:42 5:30 3:44 3:42 51:18 1 1

1 Ross Hunter Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc E 4:57 4:55 5:42 5:44 5:49 5:37 5:36 5:34 3:41 3:45 51:20 2 2

10 Johnnie Mackay Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc E 5:11 5:04 5:49 5:46 5:44 5:47 5:44 5:36 3:46 3:48 52:15 3 3



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Border Access Knockhill Stages 16 February 2025
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 18:30  on 16th February 2025 - IN CLASS ORDER

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

14 Billy Mclelland Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza N15 2000cc E 5:08 5:05 5:50 5:53 5:48 5:43 5:44 5:38 3:46 3:49 52:24 4 4

2 Barry Groundwater Ashleigh Will Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2000cc E 5:05 5:05 5:54 5:47 5:52 5:43 5:54 5:43 3:53 4:00 52:56 5 5

12 Lee Hastings Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc E 5:08 5:02 5:50 5:48 6:06 5:47 5:50 5:43 3:54 3:53 53:01 6 6

9 Joe Mckeand Charlotte Mcdowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc E 5:19 5:16 5:57 5:49 5:50 5:43 5:50 5:40 3:54 3:54 53:12 7 7

20 Ross Macdonald Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc E 5:22 5:33 6:04 5:58 5:58 5:48 5:59 5:53 3:58 3:56 54:29 9 8

19 Orrin McDonnell Kristina Cameron Mitsubishi Evo 8 1999cc E 5:22 5:17 6:02 6:03 6:00 5:47 6:08 5:54 4:07 4:04 54:44 10 9

66 Calum MacDougall Daniel Paul Minty Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 5:33 5:24 6:16 6:02 6:06 6:02 6:05 5:59 5:14 4:07 56:48 16 10

26 Gareth Dalgliesh Scott Wightman Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 5:59 5:39 6:21 6:13 6:33 6:06 6:19 6:06 4:17 4:15 57:48 23 11

72 James Lyon Hayden Brown Nissan Pulsar GTIR 2000cc E 5:49 5:34 6:24 6:16 6:23 6:13 6:22 6:12 5:39 4:15 59:07 28 12

25 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc E 5:51 10:00 6:22 6:27 6:22 6:21 6:20 6:19 4:23 4:49 63:14 43 13

5 Nick Stamper Glenn Mercer Citroen DS3 R5 1600cc E 6:40 5:45 6:16 6:10 6:33 6:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

11 Owen Paterson Scott Sloan Subaru GC8 1999cc E 5:05 5:03 5:56 6:11 5:51 5:48 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99

43 Ross Kirk Robert Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc E 6:46 5:56 6:48 7:04 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99 99



BECC - Border Access Knockhill Stages - 16/02/2025 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

5 Nick Stamper Glenn Mercer E 6:40 5:45 6:16 6:10 6:33 6:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
11 Owen Paterson Scott Sloan E 5:05 5:03 5:56 6:11 5:51 5:48 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
31 Sarah Hunter Sean Douglas B 5:59 5:39 6:28 6:28 8:49 9:14 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
33 Drew Barker Shona Hale B 6:25 F/F Front Wheel Bearing
34 Steven Crockett Kenny Anderson A 10:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Loss of Vital Fluids
40 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood B 5:47 5:31 6:28 6:18 6:18 6:12 6:19 11:00 F/F Driveshaft
43 Ross Kirk Robert Paterson E 6:46 5:56 6:48 7:04 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
44 Paul Murdoch Nicola Wareham B 5:43 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Fire under bonnet
54 Larry Carter Tony Walker B 5:43 6:18 F/F No Reason
55 Ian Gray Micheal Murray C 6:07 5:49 6:43 6:44 6:51 6:39 6:53 6:35 7:00 F/F
56 Max Crowther Phil Bramma A 10:00 30:00 F/F Engine failed - Oil Pressure
58 Jordan Hayes Clare Fraser C 5:56 5:44 6:49 6:32 6:44 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
59 Finn Thomasson Simon Thomasson B 6:11 6:06 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
60 Ross Carbry Paul Gribben A 6:28 6:14 8:12 7:00 7:10 7:09 11:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
63 Dave Ellis Drew Spoors D 5:38 5:51 6:35 6:22 6:17 11:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F



BECC - Border Access Knockhill Stages - 16/02/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 1 4:57 1 4:55 1 5:42 3 5:40 3 5:44 1 5:37 1 5:36 3 5:30 1 3:41 3 3:42
2 3 4:59 3 4:56 3 5:44 1 5:44 10 5:44 3 5:37 3 5:42 1 5:34 3 3:44 1 3:45
3 7 5:02 7 5:02 10 5:49 10 5:46 7 5:48 2 5:43 10 5:44 10 5:36 10 3:46 10 3:48
4 2 5:05 12 5:02 12 5:50 2 5:47 14 5:48 9 5:43 14 5:44 14 5:38 14 3:46 14 3:49
5 11 5:05 11 5:03 14 5:50 12 5:48 1 5:49 14 5:43 9 5:50 9 5:40 2 3:53 7 3:51
6 12 5:08 10 5:04 2 5:54 9 5:49 9 5:50 7 5:47 12 5:50 2 5:43 15 3:53 15 3:52
7 14 5:08 2 5:05 11 5:56 14 5:53 11 5:51 10 5:47 2 5:54 12 5:43 9 3:54 12 3:53
8 15 5:09 14 5:05 9 5:57 20 5:58 2 5:52 12 5:47 7 5:54 7 5:47 12 3:54 9 3:54
9 10 5:11 15 5:07 15 5:57 66 6:02 20 5:58 19 5:47 15 5:54 15 5:49 7 3:56 20 3:56
10 6 5:15 16 5:13 19 6:02 15 6:03 15 5:59 11 5:48 20 5:59 20 5:53 20 3:58 6 3:59
11 16 5:16 9 5:16 16 6:04 19 6:03 6 6:00 20 5:48 6 6:05 19 5:54 19 4:07 2 4:00
12 9 5:19 19 5:17 20 6:04 17 6:07 19 6:00 6 5:53 66 6:05 6 5:55 17 4:08 19 4:04
13 19 5:22 17 5:18 6 6:05 16 6:08 12 6:06 15 5:54 17 6:06 17 5:59 41 4:09 16 4:06
14 20 5:22 49 5:22 49 6:08 5 6:10 49 6:06 49 5:57 16 6:07 66 5:59 16 4:10 18 4:07
15 17 5:27 29 5:23 17 6:10 49 6:10 66 6:06 17 6:01 19 6:08 49 6:04 45 4:10 66 4:07
16 29 5:31 41 5:23 41 6:11 6 6:11 16 6:07 66 6:02 18 6:09 26 6:06 51 4:10 17 4:09
17 41 5:32 66 5:24 5 6:16 11 6:11 17 6:07 23 6:04 49 6:12 18 6:07 22 4:11 45 4:10
18 66 5:33 6 5:25 66 6:16 41 6:11 29 6:15 51 6:05 27 6:14 22 6:08 18 4:12 27 4:11
19 51 5:35 27 5:25 29 6:17 26 6:13 41 6:15 16 6:06 28 6:14 51 6:08 29 4:12 29 4:12
20 37 5:36 37 5:29 23 6:19 23 6:15 27 6:16 26 6:06 37 6:14 27 6:09 39 4:13 41 4:13
21 63 5:38 40 5:31 26 6:21 72 6:16 51 6:16 41 6:09 22 6:15 28 6:09 23 4:15 49 4:13
22 18 5:39 20 5:33 27 6:21 27 6:18 22 6:17 18 6:11 23 6:15 62 6:11 28 4:15 22 4:14
23 49 5:39 23 5:33 51 6:21 40 6:18 23 6:17 29 6:11 51 6:15 29 6:12 67 4:15 26 4:15
24 38 5:43 45 5:33 25 6:22 47 6:19 63 6:17 22 6:12 26 6:19 37 6:12 26 4:17 37 4:15
25 44 5:43 28 5:34 18 6:23 22 6:21 40 6:18 27 6:12 40 6:19 41 6:12 62 4:17 72 4:15
26 54 5:43 39 5:34 28 6:23 28 6:21 47 6:18 37 6:12 41 6:19 72 6:12 27 4:18 28 4:16
27 22 5:44 72 5:34 72 6:24 62 6:21 18 6:19 40 6:12 25 6:20 23 6:15 37 4:18 39 4:16
28 39 5:45 22 5:35 22 6:25 39 6:22 28 6:19 47 6:12 72 6:22 39 6:16 47 4:19 67 4:18



BECC - Border Access Knockhill Stages - 16/02/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

29 40 5:47 30 5:36 45 6:25 63 6:22 38 6:21 5 6:13 38 6:23 45 6:16 32 4:20 23 4:19
30 45 5:48 62 5:36 47 6:27 52 6:26 62 6:21 72 6:13 45 6:23 16 6:19 38 4:20 47 4:21
31 72 5:49 67 5:37 62 6:27 25 6:27 25 6:22 28 6:14 62 6:23 25 6:19 35 4:22 35 4:22
32 27 5:50 26 5:39 31 6:28 67 6:27 39 6:23 38 6:14 39 6:25 36 6:21 25 4:23 48 4:23
33 23 5:51 31 5:39 40 6:28 31 6:28 72 6:23 52 6:15 30 6:27 67 6:21 65 4:24 51 4:23
34 25 5:51 51 5:41 39 6:30 36 6:28 30 6:25 30 6:17 35 6:27 52 6:23 69 4:24 38 4:25
35 67 5:51 65 5:41 37 6:33 37 6:28 52 6:25 45 6:17 29 6:28 35 6:25 49 4:25 62 4:27
36 65 5:52 48 5:43 48 6:34 45 6:28 37 6:26 39 6:18 67 6:28 30 6:27 48 4:26 50 4:28
37 28 5:54 46 5:44 63 6:35 7 6:30 45 6:26 48 6:20 36 6:29 47 6:27 70 4:26 69 4:29
38 35 5:55 58 5:44 67 6:35 69 6:30 35 6:28 62 6:20 48 6:34 32 6:28 36 4:29 65 4:31
39 48 5:55 5 5:45 30 6:36 48 6:32 46 6:30 25 6:21 52 6:36 69 6:29 68 4:29 36 4:32
40 58 5:56 68 5:45 52 6:36 58 6:32 48 6:32 35 6:21 32 6:37 65 6:30 71 4:29 68 4:32
41 26 5:59 36 5:47 46 6:38 46 6:34 67 6:32 67 6:21 65 6:37 71 6:30 30 4:31 70 4:32
42 31 5:59 69 5:47 65 6:39 30 6:35 69 6:32 36 6:23 69 6:37 48 6:31 52 4:32 32 4:35
43 62 6:00 55 5:49 36 6:40 35 6:35 5 6:33 53 6:24 53 6:38 70 6:33 57 4:35 57 4:38
44 32 6:01 53 5:50 68 6:40 70 6:35 26 6:33 69 6:24 46 6:39 53 6:34 46 4:38 46 4:39
45 53 6:02 50 5:51 69 6:40 29 6:37 65 6:34 46 6:25 68 6:41 68 6:34 64 4:44 52 4:41
46 36 6:03 63 5:51 55 6:43 38 6:37 68 6:35 71 6:26 71 6:49 55 6:35 61 4:47 30 4:45
47 50 6:03 64 5:52 32 6:45 50 6:37 36 6:36 65 6:30 57 6:51 50 6:36 42 4:59 71 4:45
48 52 6:04 70 5:54 43 6:48 65 6:38 53 6:40 32 6:31 64 6:52 64 6:39 6 5:08 25 4:49
49 68 6:04 35 5:55 35 6:49 68 6:38 70 6:41 68 6:31 55 6:53 46 6:42 66 5:14 64 4:53
50 46 6:07 61 5:55 58 6:49 53 6:39 32 6:43 50 6:33 50 6:58 57 6:47 72 5:39 61 4:56
51 55 6:07 43 5:56 38 6:52 55 6:44 58 6:44 70 6:33 42 7:06 61 7:03 53 5:46 42 5:09
52 30 6:08 71 5:58 50 6:52 71 6:47 71 6:44 64 6:38 61 7:40 42 7:11 50 5:51 53 5:57
53 61 6:09 47 5:59 70 6:52 64 6:52 57 6:47 55 6:39 70 9:35 38 8:16 55 7:00
54 59 6:11 57 6:04 61 6:53 57 6:54 64 6:50 57 6:42 11 11:00 40 11:00 5 30:00
55 64 6:12 59 6:06 71 6:56 61 6:54 55 6:51 42 6:53 47 11:00 5 30:00 11 30:00
56 70 6:21 60 6:14 57 7:06 60 7:00 50 6:52 60 7:09 60 11:00 11 30:00 31 30:00



BECC - Border Access Knockhill Stages - 16/02/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

57 33 6:25 32 6:18 42 7:17 43 7:04 42 7:03 31 9:14 5 30:00 31 30:00 58 30:00
58 60 6:28 38 6:18 60 8:12 42 7:12 60 7:10 58 11:00 31 30:00 58 30:00 60 30:00
59 57 6:30 54 6:18 64 8:21 18 7:35 31 8:49 63 11:00 43 30:00 60 30:00 63 30:00
60 5 6:40 52 6:19 53 11:00 32 11:00 61 11:00 43 30:00 58 30:00 63 30:00
61 71 6:45 42 6:20 59 11:00 51 11:00 43 30:00 59 30:00 59 30:00
62 43 6:46 18 10:00 7 30:00 34 30:00 59 30:00 61 30:00 63 30:00
63 42 6:51 25 10:00 34 30:00 44 30:00
64 47 7:06 34 30:00 44 30:00 59 30:00
65 34 10:00 44 30:00
66 56 10:00 56 30:00
67 69 10:00


